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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 7, 1931. 

No. 25, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1931. 

CHAPTER 41. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 74.15 of the statutes, 
relating to payment of county school taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 74.15 of the statutes 

is amended to read: (74.15) (2) Out of the taxes collected 
the treasurer shall,first pay the state tax to the county treasurer, 
then the equalization tax levied by the county for school purposes, 
and shall then set aside all sums of money levied for school taxes, 
then moneys levied for the payment of judgments, then all sums 
raised as special taxes in the order in which they are levied, then 
taxes for the payment of principal and interest on the public debt, 
then taxes for bridge purposes, then for fire purposes, then for 
streets and other public improvements, and lastly county taxes. 
Delinquent returns shall be made to the county treasurer in all re-
spects as required by the statutes, and thereafter such proceedings 
shall be had with reference to the delinquent taxes so returned as 
are provided for in case of delinquent returns from towns. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 8, 1931. 

No. 51, A.] 	 [Published April 9, 1931. 

CHAPTER 42. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 
102.11 of the statutes, relating to indemnity in the workmen's 
compensation act for persons under thirty years of age. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (e) of subsection (1) of section 102.11 

of the statutes is amended to read: (102.11) (1) (e) If an ern- 
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ploye jj * * * under thirty years of age and is permanently 
disabled, his weekly earnings on which to compute the indemnity 
accruing to him for permanent disability shall be determined on 
the basis of the earnings that such * * * employe, if not dis-
abled, probably would earn after, attaining the age of * * * 
twenty-seven years. Unless otherwise established his earnings shall 
be taken as equivalent to the amount upon which maximum weekly 
indemnity is payable. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 8, 1931. 

No. 341, A.] 	 [Published April 10, 1931. 

CHAPTER 43. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.26 of the statutes, 
relating to fishing in the Mecan river in Marquette county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.26 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (29.26) (1) No person shall take, capture, or 
kill fish of any variety, or fish for fish during the close sea-
son for trout, in streams and creeks containing trout, except the 
waters of the Wolf river and creeks and streams flowing into the 
same between the dam on the Wolf river at the outlet of Post 
lake in the town of Elcho and the bridge over the Wolf river at 
Pierson in the town of Ainsworth, all in Langlade county and 
except that suckers may be speared between March fifteen and May 
first in the east branch of the White river between Dudley bridge 
in the town of Dakota and the Marquette county line, in the west 
branch of the White river between the Sonora bridge in the town 
of Dakota and the Marquette county line, in the Mecan river be-
tween the Zinke bridge in the town of Riehford in Waushara coun-
ty and the Budsin bridge in the town of Crystal lake in Marquette 
county * * * , in Willow creek between the point where the 
two branches of said stream unite in section twelve, township eigh-
teen north, range eleven east, town of Marion and Lake Poygan, 
in the Pine river between the point where said stream crosses the 
highway in section three, township nineteen north, range ten east, 


